tvstudy v2.2.2
Database: localhost, Study: wjbf, Model: Longley-Rice
Start: 2017.07.03 11:21:03

Study created: 2017.07.03 11:20:57

Study build station data: LMS TV 2017-06-28 (31)

Proposal: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA
File number: DTVBL27140
Facility ID: 27140
Station data: User record
Record 1D: 1135
Country: U.S.

Zone: 11

Stations potentially affected:

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060728AEL 235.5 km
WUNW D27 DT LIC CANTON, NC BLEDT20110921AAA 259.7
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL17012 254.5
WMCF-TV D28 DT BL MONTGOMERY, AL DTVBL60829 422.1
WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825 365.5
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 329.6
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 454 .2
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 339.2
WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019 154.0
WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012 154.0

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km

No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km

Record parameters as studied:

Channel: D28
Latitude: 33 24 20.70 N (NAD83)
Longitude: 81 50 0.50 W
Height AMSL: 583.5 m
HAAT: 504.4 m
Peak ERP: 755 kW

Antenna: Omnidirectional

40.1 dBu contour:

Azimuth ERP HAAT Distance
0.0 deg 755 kW 483.6 m 112.5 km
45.0 755 459.3 110.6
90.0 755 483.0 112.5
135.0 755 492.5 113.2
180.0 755 535.1 116.0
225.0 755 544 .4 116.6
270.0 755 540.0 116.4
315.0 755 497.5 113.5

ERP exceeds maximum

ERP: 755 kW ERP maximum: 502 kW

Proposal service area is within baseline plus 1.0%

Proposal service area population is more than 95.0% of baseline

Distance to Canadian border: 920.6 km

Distance to Mexican border: 1672.3 km




Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Powder Springs GA

Bearing: 281.5 degrees

Distance: 272.2 km

ERP: 755 kW  Field strength: 21.4 dBu, 0.0 mV/m

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area

Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:

Bearing: 296.5 degrees

Study cell size:

2.00 km

Profile point spacing: 1.00 km

Maximum new IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%

Maximum new IX to LPTV: 2.00%

Distance: 2204.6 km

Interference to BLCDT20060728AEL LIC, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLCDT20060728AEL LIC, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLCDT20060728AEL LIC, scenario 3
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLCDT20060728AEL LIC, scenario 4
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLCDT20060728AEL LIC, scenario 5
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLCDT20060728AEL LIC, scenario 6
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLCDT20060728AEL LIC, scenario 7
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLCDT20060728AEL LIC, scenario 8
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLEDT20110921AAA LIC, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLEDT20110921AAA LIC, scenario 2

Proposal causes

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL17012 BL, scenario 1

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL17012 BL, scenario 2

no interference.




Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL17012 BL, scenario 3

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL17012 BL, scenario 4

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL60829 BL, scenario 1

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL60829 BL, scenario 2

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL60829 BL, scenario 3

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL60829 BL, scenario 4

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL60829 BL, scenario 5

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL60829 BL, scenario 6

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL60829 BL, scenario 7

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL60829 BL, scenario 8

no interference.

Interference to

DTVBL60825 BL, scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
WKRN-TV D27 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN
WMCF-TV D28 DT BL MONTGOMERY, AL
WEVV-TV D28 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
WLEX-TV D28 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA
WKOP-TV D29 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before

29706.8 1,491,382 26051.4 1,400,503 25651.1 1,377,536

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before
WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715
WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847

WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC 47.9 4,138 39.9 3,800
WMCF-TV D28 DT BL 251.9 11,518 243.9 10,712

File Number
DTVBL60825

DTVBL27140
DTVBL27140
BLCDT20060728AEL
BLCDT20090624ABO
DTVBL60829
DTVBL72041
DTVBL73203
DTVBL40761
BLANK0000024452
BLANK0000024513

IX-free, after
25651.1 1,377,536

Unique IX, after

11.9 715
39.9 3,800
243.9 10,712

Distance

365.
365.
151
186.
278
390.
368.
349.
154.
185.

CO(A)#LHNL\IEA)U‘IU‘I

=
3

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00
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WEMT D28 DT BL 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608

92.5 6,608

Interference to DTVBL60825 BL, scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060728AEL 151.3
WKRN-TV D27 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLCDT20090624ABO 186.7
WMCF-TV D28 DT BL MONTGOMERY, AL DTVBL60829 278.4
WEVW-TV D28 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN DTVBL72041 390.2
WLEX-TV D28 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL73203 368.5
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 349.4
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 154.3
WKOP-TV D29 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN BLANK0000024513 185.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
29706.8 1,491,382 26051.4 1,400,503 25651.1 1,377,536 25651.1 1,377,536 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715
WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC 47.9 4,138 39.9 3,800 39.9 3,800
WMCF-TV D28 DT BL 251.9 11,518 243.9 10,712 243.9 10,712
WEMT D28 DT BL 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608
Interference to DTVBL60825 BL, scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060728AEL 151.3
WKRN-TV D27 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLCDT20090624ABO 186.7
WMCF-TV D28 DT BL MONTGOMERY, AL DTVBL60829 278.4
WEVV-TV D28 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN DTVBL72041 390.2
WLEX-TV D28 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL73203 368.5
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 349.4
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 154.3
WKOP-TV D29 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN DTVBL18267 185.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
29706.8 1,491,382 26051.4 1,400,503 25651.1 1,377,536 25651.1 1,377,536 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715
WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC 47.9 4,138 39.9 3,800 39.9 3,800
WMCF-TV D28 DT BL 251.9 11,518 243.9 10,712 243.9 10,712
WEMT D28 DT BL 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608
Interference to DTVBL60825 BL, scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060728AEL 151.3
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WKRN-TV
WMCF-TV
WEW-TV
WLEX-TV
WEMT

WYGA-CD
WKOP-TV

Service area

D27 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN
D28 DT BL MONTGOMERY, AL
D28 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN
D28 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY
D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN
D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA
D29 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

BLCDT20090624ABO
DTVBL60829
DTVBL72041
DTVBL73203
DTVBL40761
BLANK0000024452
DTVBL18267

IX-free, after

186
278
390.
368
349
154
185.

® w b ooN NN

Percent New IX

29706.8 1,491,382 26051.4 1,400,503 25651.1 1,377,536 25651.1 1,377,536 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715

WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715

WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC 47.9 4,138 39.9 3,800 39.9 3,800

WMCF-TV D28 DT BL 251.9 11,518 243.9 10,712 243.9 10,712

WEMT D28 DT BL 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608

Interference to DTVBL60825 BL, scenario 5
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060728AEL 151.3
WKRN-TV D27 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLCDT20090624ABO 186.7
WMCF-TV D28 DT BL MONTGOMERY, AL DTVBL60829 278.4
WEVV-TV D28 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN DTVBL72041 390.2
WLEX-TV D28 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL73203 368.5
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 349.4
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 154.3
WKOP-TV D29 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN BLANK0O000024513 185.8

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

29706.8 1,491,382 26051.4 1,400,503 25651.1 1,377,536 25651.1 1,377,536 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715

WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715

WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC 47.9 4,138 39.9 3,800 39.9 3,800

WMCF-TV D28 DT BL 251.9 11,518 243.9 10,712 243.9 10,712

WEMT D28 DT BL 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608

Interference to DTVBL60825 BL, scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060728AEL 151.3
WKRN-TV D27 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLCDT20090624ABO 186.7
WMCF-TV D28 DT BL MONTGOMERY, AL DTVBL60829 278.4
WEVV-TV D28 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN DTVBL72041 390.2
WLEX-TV D28 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL73203 368.5
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 349.4
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 154.3
WKOP-TV D29 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN BLANK0000024513 185.8

Service area

29706.8 1,491,382

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

26051.4 1,400,503 25651.1 1,377,536

IX-free, after

25651.1 1,377,536

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00




Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715

WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715

WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC 47.9 4,138 39.9 3,800 39.9 3,800

WMCF-TV D28 DT BL 251.9 11,518 243.9 10,712 243.9 10,712

WEMT D28 DT BL 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608

Interference to DTVBL60825 BL, scenario 7
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060728AEL 151.3
WKRN-TV D27 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLCDT20090624ABO 186.7
WMCF-TV D28 DT BL MONTGOMERY, AL DTVBL60829 278.4
WEWV-TV D28 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN DTVBL72041 390.2
WLEX-TV D28 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL73203 368.5
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 349.4
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 154.3
WKOP-TV D29 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN DTVBL18267 185.8

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

29706.8 1,491,382 26051.4 1,400,503 25651.1 1,377,536 25651.1 1,377,536 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715

WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715

WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC 47.9 4,138 39.9 3,800 39.9 3,800

WMCF-TV D28 DT BL 251.9 11,518 243.9 10,712 243.9 10,712

WEMT D28 DT BL 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608

Interference to DTVBL60825 BL, scenario 8
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 365.5
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060728AEL 151.3
WKRN-TV D27 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLCDT20090624ABO 186.7
WMCF-TV D28 DT BL MONTGOMERY, AL DTVBL60829 278.4
WEVV-TV D28 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN DTVBL72041 390.2
WLEX-TV D28 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL73203 368.5
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 349.4
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 154.3
WKOP-TV D29 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN DTVBL18267 185.8

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

29706.8 1,491,382 26051.4 1,400,503 25651.1 1,377,536 25651.1 1,377,536 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715

WJBF D28 DT BL 23.9 1,847 11.9 715

WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC 47.9 4,138 39.9 3,800 39.9 3,800

WMCF-TV D28 DT BL 251.9 11,518 243.9 10,712 243.9 10,712

WEMT D28 DT BL 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608 92.5 6,608

Interference to DTVBL25544 BL, scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance




Desired: WMYV
WJIBF
WJIBF
WGTB-CD

Undesireds:

WUNP-TV
WPDE-TV
WPXR-TV
WUNM-TV
WEMT

WRIC-TV
WXLV-TV

Service area

D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC

D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC
D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC

D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA

D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC
D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN
D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA

D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

WINSTON-SALEM, NC

IX-free, before

DTVBL25544

DTVBL27140
DTVBL27140
DTVBL70097
DTVBL69397
DTVBL17012
DTVBL70251
DTVBL69444
DTVBL40761
DTVBL74416
BLCDT20050624ABB

IX-free, after

329.
329
132
184
172
150
240.
214.
269.

=
3
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Percent New IX

36661.9 3,804,310 35951.5 3,782,552 35074.2 3,730,577 35074.2 3,730,577 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 47.8 966 32.0 425

WJBF D28 DT BL 47.8 966 32.0 425

WPDE-TV D27 DT BL 126.6 2,344 106.8 1,803 106.8 1,803

WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 15.9 146 8.0 76 8.0 76

WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 44.0 14,042 16.0 5,372 16.0 5,372

WEMT D28 DT BL 39.8 1,624 23.9 1,144 23.9 1,144

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 579.0 39,886 535.1 30,788 535.1 30,788

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728

Interference to DTVBL25544 BL, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 329.6 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 329.6
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 132.8
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 184.6
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL17012 172.7
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 150.4
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 240.6
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 214.9
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 269.5
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 0.0

Service area

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

36661.9 3,804,310 35951.5 3,782,552 35074.2 3,730,577 35074.2 3,730,577 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 47.8 966 32.0 425

WJBF D28 DT BL 47.8 966 32.0 425

WPDE-TV D27 DT BL 126.6 2,344 106.8 1,803 106.8 1,803

WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 15.9 146 8.0 76 8.0 76

WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 44.0 14,042 16.0 5,372 16.0 5,372

WEMT D28 DT BL 39.8 1,624 23.9 1,144 23.9 1,144

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 579.0 39,886 535.1 30,788 535.1 30,788

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728

Interference to DTVBL25544 BL, scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 329.6 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 329.6
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 132.8




WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 184.6
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL17012 172.7
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 150.4
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 240.6
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 214.9
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 269.5
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

36661.9 3,804,310 35951.5 3,782,552 35074.2 3,730,577 35074.2 3,730,577 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 47.8 966 32.0 425

WJBF D28 DT BL 47.8 966 32.0 425

WPDE-TV D27 DT BL 126.6 2,344 106.8 1,803 106.8 1,803

WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 15.9 146 8.0 76 8.0 76

WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 44 .0 14,042 16.0 5,372 16.0 5,372

WEMT D28 DT BL 39.8 1,624 23.9 1,144 23.9 1,144

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 579.0 39,886 535.1 30,788 535.1 30,788

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728

Interference to DTVBL25544 BL, scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 329.6 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 329.6
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 132.8
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 184.6
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL17012 172.7
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 150.4
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 240.6
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 214.9
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 269.5
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 0.0

Service area
36661.9 3,804,310
Undesired
WJBF D28 DT BL
WJBF D28 DT BL
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL
DT BL
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL
WEMT D28 DT BL
WRIC-TV D28

WPXR-TV D27

DT BL

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

35951.5 3,782,552 35074.2 3,730,577
Total IX Unique IX, before
47.8 966 32.0 425
47.8 966
126.6 2,344 106.8 1,803
15.9 146 8.0 76
440 14,042 16.0 5,372
39.8 1,624 23.9 1,144
579.0 39,886 535.1 30,788
91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728

IX-free, after

35074.2 3,730,577

Unique IX, after

32.0 425
106.8 1,803

8.0 76
16.0 5,372
23.9 1,144
535.1 30,788
91.8 2,728

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to

Proposal causes no

DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 1

interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes no

DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 2

interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes no

DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 3

interference.

Interference to

DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 4




Proposal causes

no interference.

Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 5

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 6

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 7

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 8

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL40761 BL, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 339.2 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 339.2
WUNW D27 DT LIC CANTON, NC BLEDT20110921AAA 121.5
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 148.2
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 192.3
WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825 349.4
WLEX-TV D28 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL73203 268.2
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 214.9
WSYX D28 DT BL COLUMBUS, OH DTVBL56549 395.8
WKOP-TV D29 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN BLANK0000024513 173.3
WCHS-TV D29 DT BL CHARLESTON, WV DTVBL71280 218.4

Service area

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

41277.2 1,728,018 30601.9 1,170,720 29766.6 1,152,119 29766.6 1,152,119 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 40.2 433 32.2 433

WJBF D28 DT BL 40.2 433 32.2 433

WUNW D27 DT LIC 20.1 0 16.1 0 16.1 0

WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 16.0 272 8.0 163 8.0 163

WELF-TV D28 DT BL 59.9 3,092 43.9 2,603 43.9 2,603

WLEX-TV D28 DT BL 295.7 5,185 251.8 4,723 251.8 4,723

WMYV D28 DT BL 351.4 6,657 327.4 6,341 327.4 6,341

WSYX D28 DT BL 39.9 1,008 15.9 843 15.9 843

WKOP-TV D29 DT CP 84.1 2,990 68.1 2,459 68.1 2,459

Interference to DTVBL40761 BL, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 339.2 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 339.2
WUNW D27 DT LIC CANTON, NC BLEDT20110921AAA 121.5
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 148.2
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 192.3
WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825 349.4
WLEX-TV D28 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL73203 268.2
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 214.9
WSYX D28 DT BL COLUMBUS, OH DTVBL56549 395.8




WKOP-TV D29 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN DTVBL18267 173.2
WCHS-TV D29 DT BL CHARLESTON, WV DTVBL71280 218.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

41277.2 1,728,018 30601.9 1,170,720 29766.6 1,152,119 29766.6 1,152,119 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 40.2 433 32.2 433

WJBF D28 DT BL 40.2 433 32.2 433

WUNW D27 DT LIC 20.1 0 16.1 0 16.1 0

WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 16.0 272 8.0 163 8.0 163

WELF-TV D28 DT BL 59.9 3,092 43.9 2,603 43.9 2,603

WLEX-TV D28 DT BL 295.7 5,185 251.8 4,723 251.8 4,723

WMYV D28 DT BL 351.4 6,657 327.4 6,341 327.4 6,341

WSYX D28 DT BL 39.9 1,008 15.9 843 15.9 843

WKOP-TV D29 DT BL 84.1 2,990 68.1 2,459 68.1 2,459

Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0O000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area
23079.6 1,127,088
Undesired
WJBF D28 DT BL
WJBF D28 DT BL
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC
WUNU D30 DT BL

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683

Total IX Unique 11X, before

36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
32.0 1,215

124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528

4741 9,491 458.2 9,140

4.0 70 0.0 0

IX-free, after
22357.3 1,107,787

Unique IX, after

28.0 1,130
112.3 1,528
458.2 9,140

0.0 0

Percent New IX

-0.02

-0.01

Interference to BLANK0000025019 CP, scenario 3
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Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 4582 9,140 4582 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANK0O000025019 CP, scenario 5
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
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WUNU D30 DT BL

Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 6

call
Desired: WRJIA-TV
WJIBF
WJIBF
WYGA-CD

Undesireds:

WSFX-TV
WXLV-TV
WUNU

Service area

Chan Svc Status City, State

D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA

D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC
D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

File Number
BLANK0O000025019

DTVBL27140
DTVBL27140
BLANK0000024452
BLANK0000025216
BLCDT20050624ABB
DTVBL69416

IX-free, after

Distance

154.
154.
377.
193.
224.
151.

N o0 © © O O

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 7
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0O000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV. D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANK0O000025019 CP, scenario 8
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area

23079.6 1,127,088

Undesired

Terrain-limited

1,119,936

IX-free, before

22971.8 22353.3 1,107,683

Total IX Unique 1X, before

IX-free, after

22357.3 1,107,787

Unique IX, after

Percent New IX

-0.02

-0.01
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WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANK0O000025019 CP, scenario 9
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANKO000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 10
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANKO000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 11
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
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Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 12
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 13
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 4582 9,140 4582 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 14
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
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WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO0O00025019 CP, scenario 15
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 16
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 4582 9,140 4582 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 17
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
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Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANKOO00025019 CP, scenario 18
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0O000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANKO000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 19
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANKO000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV. D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area
23079.6 1,127,088
Undesired
WJBF D28 DT BL
WJBF D28 DT BL
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC
WUNU D30 DT BL

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683

Total IX Unique IX, before

36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
32.0 1,215

124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528

474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140

4.0 70 0.0 0

IX-free, after

22357.3 1,107,787

Unique IX, after

28.0 1,130
112.3 1,528
458.2 9,140

0.0 0

Percent New IX

-0.02

-0.01
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Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 20

Call
Desired: WRJIA-TV
WJIBF
WJIBF
WYGA-CD

Undesireds:

WSFX-TV
WXLV-TV
WUNU

Service area

Chan Svc Status City, State

D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA

D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC
D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

File Number
BLANKO000025019

DTVBL27140
DTVBL27140
BLANK0000024452
DTVBL72871
BLCDT20050624ABB
DTVBL69416

IX-free, after

Distance

154.
154.
377.
193.
224.
151.

N 00 © © O O

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANKOO00025019 CP, scenario 21
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANKO000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANKO000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 22
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANKO000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANKO000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area
23079.6 1,127,088
Undesired
WJBF D28 DT BL
WJBF D28 DT BL
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP

Terrain-limited

22971.8 1,119,936
Total IX

36.0 1,319
32.0 1,215
124.3 1,794

IX-free, before
22353.3 1,107,683
Unique IX, before

32.0 1,234

112.3 1,528

IX-free, after
22357.3 1,107,787
Unique IX, after
28.0 1,130

112.3 1,528

Percent New IX

-0.02

-0.01
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WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 23
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKOO00025019 CP, scenario 24
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 25
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

-18-



Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 26
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANKO000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANKO0O00025019 CP, scenario 27
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANKO000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234

WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130

WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140

WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 28
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANKO000025019

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV. D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7

-19-



Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 29
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 30
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 474.1 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 31
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
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WYGA-CD
WSFX-TV
WXLV-TV
WUNU

Service area

D29 DC BL
D29 DT BL
D29 DT LIC
D30 DT BL

Terrain-limited

ATLANTA, GA
WILMINGTON, NC
WINSTON-SALEM, NC
LUMBERTON, NC

IX-free, before

DTVBL168094 377.9
DTVBL72871 193.9
BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
DTVBL69416 151.7

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANKO000025019 CP, scenario 32
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23079.6 1,127,088 22971.8 1,119,936 22353.3 1,107,683 22357.3 1,107,787 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 36.0 1,319 32.0 1,234
WJBF D28 DT BL 32.0 1,215 28.0 1,130
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 124.3 1,794 112.3 1,528 112.3 1,528
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 4741 9,491 458.2 9,140 458.2 9,140
WUNU D30 DT BL 4.0 70 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
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WJIBF
WJIBF
WYGA-CD

Undesireds:

WSFX-TV
WXLV-TV
WUNU

Service area

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA

D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC
D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

DTVBL27140 154.0 km
DTVBL27140 154.0
BLANK0000024452 377.9
BLANK0000025216 193.9
BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
DTVBL69416 151.8

IX-free, after Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV. D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 5
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
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Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 7
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area
22636.4 1,110,332
Undesired
WJBF D28 DT BL
WJBF D28 DT BL
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992

Total IX Unique 11X, before

16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
12.0 1,052

128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546

438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326

IX-free, after
21973.9 1,097,096

Unique IX, after

8.1 967
116.4 1,546
422.3 4,326

Percent New IX

-0.02

-0.01

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 8
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Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 9
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 10
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 11
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call
Desired: WRJIA-TV
WJIBF
WJIBF
WYGA-CD

Undesireds:

WSFX-TV
WXLV-TV
WUNU

Service area

Chan Svc Status City, State

D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA

D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC
D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

File Number
DTVBL61012

DTVBL27140
DTVBL27140
DTVBL168094
DTVBL72871
BLCDT20050624ABB
DTVBL69416

IX-free, after

Distance

154.
154.
377.
193.
224.
151.

® 0o © © O o

Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 12
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 13
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area
22636.4 1,110,332
Undesired
WJBF D28 DT BL
WJBF D28 DT BL
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992

Total IX Unique 1X, before

16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
12.0 1,052

128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546

438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326

IX-free, after

21973.9 1,097,096

Unique IX, after

8.1 967
116.4 1,546
422.3 4,326

Percent New IX

-0.02 -0.01
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Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 14

Call
Desired: WRJIA-TV
WJIBF
WJIBF
WYGA-CD

Undesireds:

WSFX-TV
WXLV-TV
WUNU

Service area

Chan Svc Status City, State

D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA

D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC
D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

File Number
DTVBL61012

DTVBL27140
DTVBL27140
DTVBL168094
BLANK0000025216
BLCDT20050624ABB
DTVBL69416

IX-free, after

Distance

154.
154.
377.
193.
224.
151.

o U © © O o

Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 15
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV. D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 16
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area
22636.4 1,110,332
Undesired
WJBF D28 DT BL
WJBF D28 DT BL
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

22536.6 1,104,223
Total IX

16.0 1,156
12.0 1,052
128.3 1,749
438.3 4,614

IX-free, before

21969.9 1,096,992

Unique IX, before

12.0 1,071
116.4 1,546
422.3 4,326

IX-free, after

21973.9 1,097,096

Unique IX, after

8.1 967
116.4 1,546
422.3 4,326

Percent New IX

-0.02

-0.01
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Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 17

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA

WSFX-TV. D29 DT APP

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC

WUNU D30 DT BL

Service area Terrain-limited

WILMINGTON, NC
WINSTON-SALEM, NC
LUMBERTON, NC

IX-free, before

File Number
DTVBL61012

DTVBL27140
DTVBL27140
BLANK0000024452
BLANK0000025216
BLCDT20050624ABB
DTVBL69416

IX-free, after

Distance

154.
154.
377.
193.
224.
151.

o U1 © © O O

Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 18
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 19
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area Terrain-limited

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223
Undesired Total IX
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614

IX-free, before

21969.9

1,096,992

Unique 11X, before

12.0

116.4
422.3

1,071

1,546
4,326

IX-free, after
21973.9 1,097,096

Unique IX, after

8.1 967
116.4 1,546
422.3 4,326

Percent New IX

-0.02 -0.01
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Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 20

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA

WSFX-TV. D29 DT BL

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC

WUNU D30 DT BL

Service area Terrain-limited

WILMINGTON, NC
WINSTON-SALEM, NC
LUMBERTON, NC

IX-free, before

File Number

DTVBL61012

DTVBL27140
DTVBL27140
BLANK0000024452
DTVBL72871
BLCDT20050624ABB
DTVBL69416

IX-free, after

Distance

154.
154.
377.
193.
224.

© o © © O O

151.

Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 21
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 22
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANKO000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area Terrain-limited

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223
Undesired Total IX
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749

IX-free, before
21969.9 1,096,992
Unique IX, before

12.0 1,071

116.4 1,546

IX-free, after
21973.9 1,097,096
Unique IX, after

8.1 967

116.4 1,546

Percent New IX

-0.02 -0.01
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WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 23
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 24
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000024452 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071

WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967

WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326

Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 25
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012

Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8

Service area

22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6
Undesired
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before
1,096,992

1,071

1,104,223 21969.9

Total IX Unique 1X, before
1,156 12.0
1,052

IX-free, after
1,097,096

21973.9
Unique IX, after

8.1 967

Percent New IX

-0.02 -0.01
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WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 26
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 27
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV. D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 28
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
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WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 29
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 30
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 31
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
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WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to DTVBL61012 BL, scenario 32
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRJA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012
Undesireds: WJBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0 km
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 154.0
WYGA-CD D29 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168094 377.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 193.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 224.5
WUNU D30 DT BL LUMBERTON, NC DTVBL69416 151.8
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
22636.4 1,110,332 22536.6 1,104,223 21969.9 1,096,992 21973.9 1,097,096 -0.02 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WJBF D28 DT BL 16.0 1,156 12.0 1,071
WJBF D28 DT BL 12.0 1,052 8.1 967
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 128.3 1,749 116.4 1,546 116.4 1,546
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 438.3 4,614 422.3 4,326 422.3 4,326
Interference to proposal, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140
Undesireds: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825 365.5 km
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 329.6
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 339.2
WRJIA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANK0000025019 154.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
40751.6 1,601,088 40411.5 1,588,444 40134.8 1,582,060 0.68 0.40
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WELF-TV D28 DT BL 16.0 43 16.0 43 0.04 0.00
WMYV D28 DT BL 91.9 4,771 83.9 4,703 0.21 0.30
WRJA-TV D29 DT CP 176.8 1,638 168.8 1,570 0.42 0.10
Interference to proposal, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140
Undesireds: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825 365.5 km
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 329.6
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 339.2
WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012 154.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
40751.6 1,601,088 40411.5 1,588,444 40166.9 1,582,609 0.61 0.37
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WELF-TV D28 DT BL 16.0 43 16.0 43 0.04 0.00
WMYV D28 DT BL 91.9 4,771 83.9 4,703 0.21 0.30
WRJA-TV D29 DT BL 144.7 1,089 136.6 1,021 0.34 0.06
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Interference to proposal, scenario 3

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140
Undesireds: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825 365.5 km
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 329.6
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 339.2
WRJA-TV D29 DT CP SUMTER, SC BLANKO000025019 154.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
40751.6 1,601,088 40411.5 1,588,444 40134.8 1,582,060 0.68 0.40
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Precnt Unique IX
WELF-TV D28 DT BL 16.0 43 16.0 43 0.04 0.00
WMYV D28 DT BL 91.9 4,771 83.9 4,703 0.21 0.30
WRJA-TV D29 DT CP 176.8 1,638 168.8 1,570 0.42 0.10
Interference to proposal, scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140
Undesireds: WELF-TV D28 DT BL DALTON, GA DTVBL60825 365.5 km
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 329.6
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 339.2
WRJIA-TV D29 DT BL SUMTER, SC DTVBL61012 154.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
40751.6 1,601,088 40411.5 1,588,444 40166.9 1,582,609 0.61 0.37
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WELF-TV D28 DT BL 16.0 43 16.0 43 0.04 0.00
WMYV D28 DT BL 91.9 4,771 83.9 4,703 0.21 0.30
WRJA-TV D29 DT BL 144.7 1,089 136.6 1,021 0.34 0.06
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